
MANAGEMENT CONTACTS Office Title: M: O: F: Email:

Joe Slane Philadelphia, PA
Executive Vice President of Specialty Loss Group Senior 
Executive General Adjuster 484.358.1844 610.205.5007 678.553.6102 jslane@englemartin.com

James Hill Fort Lauderdale, FL 
Vice President of Specialty Loss Group
Senior Executive General Adjuster 561.843.4977 954.688.5767 678.553.6132 jhill@englemartin.com

Andries Willemse Atlanta, GA 
Vice President of Specialty Loss Group
Executive General Adjuster 404.940.0853 678.553.0792 awillemse@englemartin.com

State & City Adjuster Name: Title: M: O: F: Email:
CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles
3760 Kilroy Airport Way
Ste. 680                                   
Long Beach, CA 90806 Vincent Eckles Senior Executive General Adjuster 626.590.7348 323.761.6975 678.553.6123 veckles@englemartin.com

Bill Lancaster Executive General Adjuster 714.421.1571 323.761.6979 678.553.6119 blancaster@englemartin.com
COLORADO
Denver
63 Inverness Circle East 
Ste. 101
Englewood, CO 80112 Russ Clark Executive General Adjuster 303.520.0062 303.736.5112 678.553.6158 rclark@englemartin.com
FLORIDA
Ft. Lauderdale
500 W. Cypress Creek Rd. 
Ste. 600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 David Alvarez Executive General Adjuster 704.840.6233 954.688.5764 678.553.6136 dalvarez@englemartin.com
Tampa
13037 West Linebaugh Avenue
Tampa, FL 33626 Philip Ambrose Senior Executive General Adjuster 813.293.5138 813.749.5823 678.553.7960 pambrose@englemartin.com

Brian O'Connor Senior Executive General Adjuster 404.451.8484 813.749.5826 678.553.4465 boconnor@englemartin.com
GEORGIA
Atlanta
5565 Glenridge Connector
Ste. 900              
Atlanta, GA 30342 Chris McCoy Senior Executive General Adjuster 404.213.0247 678.553.0730 678.553.6130 cmccoy@englemartin.com

Mike Fink Executive General Adjuster 404.808.6226 202.414.2540 678.553.7940 mfink@englemartin.com
Joel Steber Executive General Adjuster 404.451.6386 678.553.4438 678.553.4439 jsteber@englemartin.com

ILLINOIS
Chicago
1010 Jorie Boulevard , Ste. 140
Oak Brook, IL 60523 John Borland Executive General Adjuster 773.420.8108 630.288.5629 678.553.6166 jborland@englemartin.com
MASSACHUSETTS 
Boston 
16 Chestnut Street
Ste. 420
Foxborough, MA 02035 Richard Haggis Executive General Adjuster 774.266.4069 508.216.2316 678.553.7900 rhaggis@englemartin.com
MINNESOTA
Minneapolis
7100 Northland Circle
Ste. 108
Brooklyn Park, MN 55428 Jeff Nonhof Executive General Adjuster 952.210.2036 763.230.7302 678.553.6168 jnonhof@englemartin.com

NEW YORK

New York
90 Broad Street, Ste. 903
New York, NY 10004 Brian Fell Executive General Adjuster 732.803.9729 212.822.2783 678.553.7906 bfell@englemartin.com

Evan Sussman Executive General Adjuster 908.616.5806 212.822.2793 404.705.7448 esussman@englemartin.com

PENNSYLVANIA
Philadelphia
1015 West 9th Avenue
King Of Prussia, PA 19406 Gene Adami Senior Executive General Adjuster 610.420.8479 610.205.5011 678.553.6104 gadami@englemartin.com

Brian F. Hegney Executive General Adjuster 484.467.1998 610.205.5003 678.553.6101 bhegney@englemartin.com

Pittsburgh
2000 Corporate Drive
Ste. 110
Wexford, PA 15090 Jeff Ciaramella Senior Executive General Adjuster 412.780.6922 412.375.6573 678.553.6103 jciaramella@englemartin.com
TENNESSEE
Nashville
1585 Mallory Lane
Brentwood, TN 37027 Melvin Jeffers Executive General Adjuster 423.215.3271 615.514.0127 404.705.7463 mjeffers@englemartin.com
TEXAS
Dallas
17304 Preston Road, Ste. 940
Dallas, TX 75252 Thomas Tiernan Senior Executive General Adjuster 469.400.4947 214.239.0917 404.705.7411 ttiernan@englemartin.com

Nick Cimino Executive General Adjuster 214.335.6486 214.239.0921 678.553.6142 ncimino@englemartin.com
Houston
One Sugar Creek Center Blvd Ste. 
440
Sugar Land, TX 77478 Anthony DeCesare Executive General Adjuster 832.500.0968 832.470.3852 adecesare@englemartin.com

WASHINGTON
Seattle
4100 194th Street SW, Ste. 120
Lynnwood, WA 98036 Steve DeKoekkoek Executive General Adjuster 206.890.1024 425.921.3232 678.553.6107 sdekoekkoek@englemartin.com
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